

N
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4052/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in BA No.16/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY TUKARAM NANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Vatsalyavigya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that the petitioner is ready to pay such reasonable compensation as this Court may determine to the family members/legal representatives of those killed as also to those who have been injured in the unfortunate incident. He submits that the petitioner is ready to deposit a sum of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees thirty five lakhs) to show his bona fide in this regard.

Subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees forty lakhs) by the petitioner within six weeks from today in this Court, notice shall issue to the respondent.

We make it clear that the deposit shall be without prejudice to all contentions.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khara)
| Court Master